

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1376 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/14/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 5/26/2020

 Final action:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment date:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment #:
 2020-114

Title: A Resolution directing the City Manager to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding between the

City of Coral Gables and Miami-Dade County and collectively with any other Municipality within Miami-Dade County to engage and participate in a Utility Coordination GIS viewer for the purpose of sharing information in support of coordinating utility projects in order to minimize construction impacts on

residents across Miami-Dade County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-114, 2. Cover Memo-MOU with Miami-Dade County, 3. MDC\_MOU\_Draft

Resolution, 4. City of Coral Gables- iMDC Utility GIS MOUFinal4292020 (1)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution directing the City Manager to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Coral Gables and Miami-Dade County and collectively with any other Municipality within Miami-Dade County to engage and participate in a Utility Coordination GIS viewer for the purpose of sharing information in support of coordinating utility projects in order to minimize construction impacts on residents across Miami-Dade County.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]